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OUTLINES 



Disaster damage and loss databases : a key importance 

 Guiding relief, recovery and reconstruction programs 

 Assessing risks of future disasters 

 Calibrating the cost-effectiveness of investments intended to reduce 
losses 

 Tracking loss patterns and trends, including progress towards 
achieving the HFA 

 Performing thematic analysis (e.g. gender differences in morbidity 
and mortality, assessing sector-specific losses);  

 Tracking, monitoring and evaluating the outcome indicators on loss 
and damage 
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INTRODUCTION 



 Analysis of spatial and temporal distribution of damages and losses in 
the Arab region  

 Analysis and compare impact of hydro-meteorological and geophysical 
hazards.  

 Identification of the risk profiles of each country and of the region and 
highlight the hot spot.  

Draw a clear picture on the practices, methodologies and the process in 
use for disasters damage and loss data management in the Arab 
Countries.  

 Review of disaster damage and loss data management in the Arab 
Countries and  in the Arab region  

OBJECTIFS 
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REVIEW OF PRACTICES, METHODOLOGIES AND THE PROCESS IN USE  
FOR DISASTER DAMAGE & LOSS DATA MANAGEMENT  

Output 1:  Disaster damage  & loss 
databases in use worldwide 

Output 2.1: Disaster damage  & loss 
databases  in use in the Arab region 

Data extraction 
From DesInventar 

Data extraction 
From EM-DAT 

GIS 

Output  3:   Tables, graphs & Maps  DDL 
over the Arab region   
 

3.1.   Tables & graphs  
3.1.1. Summary of DDL 
3.1.2. Hydro-meteorological DDL 
3.1.3. Geophysical DDL 
3.1.4. Top 10 of the deadest disasters  
3.1.5. Top 10 of the destructive disasters 
3.1.6. Temporal evolution of DDL 

Literature review  

Su
rv

ey
   

Contact with NFP  

Contact with R. Org.  Output 2.2. : DDL data management 
practices / Areas of Improvement 

3.2. Maps  of DDL in the Arab Region 
3.2.1. Maps of number of events;  
3.2.2. Maps of deaths,  
3.2.3. Maps destroyed and damages houses,  
3.2.4. Maps of total damage (USD),  
3.2.5. Spatiotemporal monitoring 

Data structuring 

Data processing 

Temporal analysis 

Spatial analysis 

METHODOLOGY  
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EM-DAT 
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DISASTER DAMAGE AND LOSS DATABASES 



Summary of Disaster damage & loss in the Arab Region (10 Countries) 

Countries 
Covered 

period 

Number 

of events 

Number  

of deaths 

Houses 

destroyed 

Houses 

damaged 

Houses 

damaged & 

destroyed 

Comoros - 162 902 760 921 1681 

Djibouti 1944 - 2012 1308 1859 0 0 0 

Egypt 1980 - 2010 83 102 1329 1885 3214 

Jordan 1981 - 2012 665 165 91 596 687 

Lebanon 1980 - 2011 2521 151 178 1342 1520 

Morocco 1960 - 2014 732 14197 5122 21920 27042 

Palestine 1980 - 2013 461 83 67 798 865 

Syria 1980 - 2009 7326 679 468 1311 1779 

Tunisia 1982 - 2013 2167 541 17821 24728 42549 

Yemen 1971 - 2013 9023 9825 23327 37626 60953 

Total 24448 28504 49163 91127 140290 
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DISASTER DAMAGE AND LOSS: SUMMARY (10 COUNTRIES) 
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Hydro-meteorological events Geophysical events (DesInventar) 

C
o

u
n

tr
ie

s 
 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 

ev
en

ts
 

D
ea

th
s 

 

D
es

tr
o

ye
d

 

h
o

u
se

s 

D
am

ag
ed

 

h
o

u
se

s.
 

To
ta

l d
es

tr
o

ye
d

 

&
 d

am
ag

ed
 

C
o

u
n

tr
ie

s 
 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 

ev
en

ts
 

D
ea

th
s 

 

D
es

tr
o

ye
d

 

h
o

u
se

s 

D
am

ag
ed

 

h
o

u
se

s.
 

To
ta

l d
es

tr
o

ye
d

 

&
 d

am
ag

ed
 

Djibouti 348 941 0 0 0 Djibouti 10 0 0 0 0 

Egypt 43 9 1329 1646 2975 Egypt 13 3 0 239 239 

Jordan 579 143 83 503 586 Jordan 38 1 0 91 91 

Lebanon 1040 140 169 1243 1412 Lebanon 35 0 8 26 34 

Morocco 724 1556 4043 9540 13583 Morocco 8 12641 1079 12380 13459 

Palestine 281 44 65 795 860 Palestine 3 0 0 0 0 

Syria 1289 83 452 1128 1580 Syria 0 0 0 0 0 

Tunisia 1702 271 17708 22301 40009 Tunisia 20 0 103 2420 2523 

Yemen 1634 3236 21518 26919 48437 Yemen 95 918 1682 10678 12360 

Comoros 83 28 168 905 1073 Comoros 51 37 586 0 586 

Total 7723 6451 45535 64980 110515 Total 273 13600 3458 25834 29292 
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HYDRO-METEOROLOGICAL VERSUS GEOPHYSICAL 



Summary of disasters damage and loss in the Arab countries  

Arab Countries Event Deaths Total damages 

(‘000$USD) 

Houses 

destroyed 

Houses 

damaged 

Houses damaged 

& destroyed 

Algeria 128 12837 12 614 846 - - - 

Bahrain 7 356 0 - - - 

Comoros 162 1440 87804 760 921 1681 

Djibouti 1308 1859 5719 0 0 0 

Egypt 202 17477 1 381 000 1329 1885 3214 

Iraq 44 3040 61 300 - - - 

Jordan 665 768 404 400 91 596 687 

Kuwait 3 46 0 - - - 

Lebanon 2521 849 165000 178 1342 1520 

Libya 21 1472 55600 - - - 

Mauritania 53 582 59500 - - - 

Morocco 732 16466 1 751 659 5122 21920 27042 

Oman 11 355 4 951 000 - - - 

Palestine 461 83 0 67 798 865 

Qatar 3 61 0 - - - 

Saudi Arabia 64 4999 1 650 220 - - - 

Somalia 101 29929 100020 - - - 

Sudan 196 172760 558 200 - - - 

Syria 7326 679 89000 468 1311 1779 

Tunisia 2167 1689 440 800 17821 24728 42549 

United  Arab Emirates 11 380 7000 - - - 

Yemen 9023 9825 2 022 700 23327 37626 60953 

Total 25 209 277 952 26 405 768 49163 91127 140290 

DESINVENTAR SUPPLEMENTED BY EM-DAT 
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SPATIOTEMPORAL MONITORING  OF DAMAGE AND LOSS 



 AVAILABILITY AND CONTENT OF DISASTER LOSS DATABASES 

• 10 / 22  Arab counties installed and implemented DesInventar 

• DesInventar databases cover different periods between 1940 
and 2014 

• New and updated statistics (partial) 
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ANALYSIS OF DISASTER DAMAGE LOSS DATA GATHERING PROCESS 



 Absence of a clear and agreed process for disaster damage and loss 

data gathering,  

 Absence of regional and national institutions responsible of disaster 

data collection process, 

 Data access very difficult, 

 Absence of clear validation mechanisms, 

 Absence of a  clear data archiving strategy, 

 Databases do not contain all type of Hazards (e.g. drought), 

 Different languages in a same database, 

 Databases underused use 

 Databases are not comprehensive and not reliable 
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ANALYSIS OF DISASTER DAMAGE LOSS DATA GATHERING PROCESS 

 THE MAIN PROBLEMS RAISED : INSTITUTIONAL, TECHNICAL, LOGISTICAL, LEGAL 

AND POLITICAL IN SOME COUNTRIES 



 Heavy and costly loss and damage 

 Hydro-meteorological event are much more frequent and destructive than 

geophysical 

 Deaths related to geophysical hazards are more concentrated in space and 

time  

 The last decades experienced an expansion in the geographical spread and 

in the number of countries affected by disasters.  

 Temporal analysis of damage and loss through DesInventar showed a 

random distribution.  

 Several gaps and discontinuities in the time series were detected in several 
databases 

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
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 Institutionalize disaster damage and loss data management process 

 Promote deep understanding of the key importance of DDL data  

 Integrate disaster damage and loss databases as a part of the national 

disaster reduction system 

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

 Ownership of disaster loss databases 
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والتوصياتالاستنتاجات   

 مأسسة عملية إدارة البيانات المتعلقة بالأضرارو الخسائر الناجمة عن الكوارث 
تعزيز فهم أهمية  البيانات المتعلقة بالأضرارو الخسائر الناجمة عن الكوارث 
 الناجمة عن الكوارث الخسائر و المتعلقة بالأضرارملكية قواعد البيانات 

  قواعد البيانات المتعلقة بالأضرار الخسائر كجزء من خطة العمل الجهوية إدماج
 و الوطنية  للحد من الكوارث



Introduction 
Methodological 

approach 
Results and 
discussions 

Conclusions 

 Technical and non-technical support and coaching is needed 

 Improving and sustaining data collection process and performing a 

quality control 

 Performing a deep national analysis of Disaster loss databases 

 Training  

والتوصياتالاستنتاجات   

 الدعم التقني وغير التقني 

تحسين واستدامة عملية جمع البيانات وإجراء مراقبة الجودة 

 بالأضرارو الخسائر المتعلقة إجراء تحليل عميق لقواعد البيانات الوطنية
 الناجمة عن الكوارث

التدريب 

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 




